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METHODOLOGY

The survey, commissioned by the Broadbent Institute, was conducted online
\év(i,!:lI191,51 Canadian residents aged 18 and over, from October 22 to 24,

A random sample of panelists were invited to complete the survey from a set
of partner panels based on the Lucid exchange platform. These partners are
typically double opt-in survey panels, blended to manage out potential skews
in the data from a single source.

The margin of error for a comparable probability-based random sample of the
same size is +/- 2.2%, 19 times out of 20.

The data were weighted according to census data to ensure that the sample
matched Canada’s population according to age, gender, educational
attainment, and region. Totals may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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SUPPORT/OPPOSE:
LIBERALS AND NDP WORKING TOGETHER IN PARLIAMENT.

Canadians 23%

Liberal voters 22 e
20% NDP voters 19%
Green voters 32%

BQ voters 25% 27% 35%

Can accept 23% Conservative voters 22%
Male 26%
9%

Female 45% 20% 22%

Strongly support 21%

Support

Oppose

1 6% 18 - 29 51% 20% 15%
30-44 42% 22% 24%
45 - 59 36% 23% 29%

1 1 % 60 and over 37% 25% 31%

Strongly oppose

Unsure

m Support Can accept m Oppose m Unsure

As you may know, Monday'’s federal election produced a minority parliament in which no political party has a majority of seats.
This means that the Liberals will need support from another party to pass legislation and approve government spending.

The Liberal Party and the NDP have enough seats to work together to pass legislation and approve government spending. ABACUS DATA
[ (1]

Do you support or oppose the Liberals and NDP working together in this way?



SUPPORT/OPPOSE: POSSIBLE AREAS FOR COOPERATION

% SUPPORT

Increasing taxes on wealthy Canadians and closing tax loopholes so everyone
pays their fair share.

45% 8% 5% 77%

Introducing a universal pharmacare program that ensures every Canadian has
access to affordable prescription medications.

40% 7% 5% 78%

Take immediate action to ensure indigenous communities have clean drinking
water, and access to healthcare, social supports and housing on par with...

39% 8% 5% 76%

Reducing the cost of cellphone bills. 39% 7%3% 78%

Introducing a national dental care program that provides dental coverage to
low income Canadians.

36% 9% 5% 76%

Bolder action on climate change including ending subsidies to oil companies and
helping workers in the oil and gas sector transition to other jobs.

32% 12% 10% 64%

Building half a million new affordable housing units. 30% 10% 5% 72%

Removing the interest on federal student loans 27% 14% 8% 65%
Changing Canada’s electoral system to proportional representation. 23% 11% 7% 54%
m Strongly support » Support m Oppose m Strongly oppose m Unsure
Below are several things the Liberals and NDP could do together For each one, tell us whether you would support or oppose

the parties working together to achieve the following?



SUPPORT/OPPOSE: POSSIBLE AREAS FOR COOPERATION
LIBERAL VOTERS

% SUPPORT
Increasing taxes on wealthy ::;::::;: faar;f;;:::i:g tax loopholes so everyone 85%
e e e
e e et e et
Reducing the cost of cellphone bills. 81%
e el workersnshe il and go sector raston s othe o, 79%
Introducing a national dentlaol v:al:‘ec :;‘:gzl:‘\atdhi::‘ :rovides dental coverage to 81%
Building half a million new affordable housing units. 79%
Removing the interest on federal student loans 30% 11% 4% 74%
Changing Canada’s electoral system to proportional representation. 20% 12% 6% 52%
m Strongly support " Support m Oppose m Strongly oppose » Unsure
Below are several things the Liberals and NDP could do together For each one, tell us whether you would support or oppose

the parties working together to achieve the following?



SUPPORT/OPPOSE: POSSIBLE AREAS FOR COOPERATION
NDP VOTERS

% SUPPORT
Increasing taxes on wealthy ::;::::;: faar;:!;;:::i:g tax loopholes so everyone 59% a%s/: 89%
Introducing a national dentla:: v:all"‘ec :"r‘oeg:::l:atdhi::‘ :rovides dental coverage to 38%
O o acens to afordable prowription medications. | 54% %% 8%
" eter, and acces o hshtéors, e suppore and housing on por with. 84%
T eling workers nthe ol and gos sector eamidion 1o sthor o, 77%
Reducing the cost of cellphone bills. 85%
Removing the interest on federal student loans 78%
Building half a million new affordable housing units. 79%
Changing Canada’s electoral system to proportional representation. 65%
m Strongly support " Support m Oppose m Strongly oppose » Unsure
Below are several things the Liberals and NDP could do together For each one, tell us whether you would support or oppose

the parties working together to achieve the following?



SUPPORT/OPPOSE: POSSIBLE AREAS FOR COOPERATION
GREEN VOTERS % SUPPORT

Bolder action on climate change including ending subsidies to oil companies and 50% 7%4%

helping workers in the oil and gas sector transition to other jobs. ° ot 76%

Increasing taxes on wealthy Canadians and closing tax loopholes so everyone
pays their fair share.

57% 5%‘% 87%

Take immediate action to ensure indigenous communities have clean drinking
water, and access to healthcare, social supports and housing on par with...

52% 11%0°:5 85%

Introducing a national dental care program that provides dental coverage to

low income Canadians. 51% 2% 88%
Building half a million new affordable housing units. 49% 10%2% 80%
Introducing a universal pharmacare program that ensures every Canadian has
access to affordable prescription medications. 47% 1%% 86%
Changing Canada’s electoral system to proportional representation. 41% 10% 5% 58%
Reducing the cost of cellphone bills. 36% 4°2% 77%
Removing the interest on federal student loans 32% 14% 3% 71%
m Strongly support " Support m Oppose m Strongly oppose » Unsure
: . ABACUS DATA
Below are several things the Liberals and NDP could do together For each one, tell us whether you would support or oppose . m

the parties working together to achieve the following?



SUPPORT/OPPOSE: POSSIBLE AREAS FOR COOPERATION
BQ VOTERS

% SUPPORT
Increasing taxes on wealthy ::;::::;: faar;f;;:::i:g tax loopholes so everyone 84%
Reducing the cost of cellphone bills. 81%
B elping workers inshe ol and gas sector wansiion o other o, 81%
Introducing a national dent;l v:allr':: :,:,:g::aa'::a::a :rovides dental coverage to 83%
8 ces to stfordable prosciption medicatons. | 78%
Take immediate action to ensure indig'enous communities hz-fve clean drir.|king 79%
water, and access to healthcare, social supports and housing on par with...
Building half a million new affordable housing units. 79%
Changing Canada’s electoral system to proportional representation. 26% 7% 10% 52%
Removing the interest on federal student loans 19% 10% 8% 66%
m Strongly support " Support m Oppose m Strongly oppose » Unsure
Below are several things the Liberals and NDP could do together For each one, tell us whether you would support or oppose

the parties working together to achieve the following?



SUPPORT/OPPOSE: POSSIBLE AREAS FOR COOPERATION
CONSERVATIVE VOTERS

% SUPPORT
Increasing taxes on wealthy Canadians and closing tax loopholes so everyone
pays their fair share. 32% 15% 10% 67%
Reducing the cost of cellphone bills. 31% 10% 8% 73%
Introducing a universal pharmacare program that ensures every Canadian has
access to affordable prescription medications. 27% 1% 12% 66%
Take immediate action to ensure indigenous communities have clean drinking o
water, and access to healthcare, social supports and housing on par with... 27% 1M% 11% 65%
Changing Canada'’s electoral system to proportional representation. 23% LA 12% 51%
Introducing a national dental care program that provides dental coverage to 299, o 20, 63%
low income Canadians. ° 16% 12%
Building half a million new affordable housing units. 19% 17% 11% 60%
Removing the interest on federal student loans 19% 21% 16°% 53%
o o °
Bolder action on climate change including ending subsidies to oil companies and 39%
helping workers in the oil and gas sector transition to other jobs. 14% 23% 26%
m Strongly support = Support mOppose mStrongly oppose m Unsure
: : ABACUS DATA
Below are several things the Liberals and NDP could do together For each one, tell us whether you would support or oppose . m

the parties working together to achieve the following?



TOP 3 PRIORITIES FOR COOPERATION

RANKED
IN TOP 3
Introducing a universal pharmacare program that ensures every Canadian has - -
access to affordable prescription medications 17% 16% 50% 50%
Increasing taxes on wealthy Canadians and closing tax loopholes and using the o o -
money to improve access to health care services across the country 18% 15% 52% 48%
Bold action on climate change including ending subsidies to oil companies and o o
helping workers in the oil and gas sector transitioning to other jobs 15% 10% 64% 36%
Introducing a national dental care program that provides dental coverage to o
low income Canadians 9% 12% 64% 36%
Take immediate action to ensure indigenous communities have clean drinking - - o
water, and access to healthcare, social supports and housing on par with... 11% 12% 35%
Building half a million new affordable housing units 9% 29%
Changing Canada'’s electoral system to proportional representation 17%

m 1st » 2nd 3rd = Not ranked
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Which three ideas below would you MOST want to see the Liberals and NDP cooperate and focus their efforts on?



TOP 3 PRIORITIES FOR COOPERATION

LIBERAL VOTERS RANKED

INTOP 3
O o ecoes vo aftordable proscrption medications 17% 53%
e momey vo mprove aceexs 1o haalth care sorices eross the country 15% 48%
et 15% 13% 46%
T it o s et ot v dom s [T 5% = a7
Introducing a national dent: :vair:cz:eglg:‘ ::;tn:rOVides dental coverage to 10% 11% 68% 329
Building half a million new affordable housing units [F:{ 7 9% 73% 27%
Reducing the cost of cellphone bills 74/ 10% 74% 26%
Removing the interest on federal student loans .5/} 6% 17%
10%

Changing Canada'’s electoral system to proportional representation . 90%

m 1st » 2nd 3rd = Not ranked
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Which three ideas below would you MOST want to see the Liberals and NDP cooperate and focus their efforts on?



TOP 3 PRIORITIES FOR COOPERATION

NDP VOTERS RANKED

INTOP 3
8 cess to atfordable presciption medicuions 19% 54%
e money o improve sctecs to hesth care sovices cross the coumry. 15% 54%
o Reling workers inthe ol an gas sector tramsitioning 1o othe jobr AR 9% 42%
T wter, ad acsessto hoaltcare, socl supports anc housng on po with. KA 16% 40%
Introducing a national dent: :vair:cz:eglg:‘ ::;tn:rOVides dental coverage to 8% 16% 65% 359%
Reducing the cost of cellphone bills 10% 76% 24%
Building half a million new affordable housing units 6% 22%
Removing the interest on federal student loans 15%
Changing Canada'’s electoral system to proportional representation ' e 87% 13%

m 1st » 2nd 3rd = Not ranked
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Which three ideas below would you MOST want to see the Liberals and NDP cooperate and focus their efforts on?



TOP 3 PRIORITIES FOR COOPERATION

GREEN VOTERS RANKED

IN TOP 3
Bold action on climate change including ending subsidies to oil companies and - -
helping workers in the oil and gas sector transitioning to other jobs 35% 12% 34% 66%
Introducing a universal pharmacare program that ensures every Canadian has o o
access to affordable prescription medications 12% 22% 54% 46%
Increasing taxes on wealthy Canadians and closing tax loopholes and using the o o
money to improve access to health care services across the country 11% 13% 59% 41%
Introducing a national dental care program that provides dental coverage to 7% 14% 61% o
low income Canadians ° ° ° 39%
Take immediate action to ensure indigenous communities have clean drinking - - o
water, and access to healthcare, social supports and housing on par with... 13% 34%
Changing Canada'’s electoral system to proportional representation | . 8% 23%
. . 10%
Removing the interest on federal student loans 920%

m 1st » 2nd 3rd = Not ranked
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Which three ideas below would you MOST want to see the Liberals and NDP cooperate and focus their efforts on?



TOP 3 PRIORITIES FOR COOPERATION

BQ VOTERS RANKED

INTOP 3
P aelping workars inthe il and o sector tansiioning 10 other b 19% 56%
e money o improve sctecs to hesth care sovices cross the coumry. 9% 48%
S 2 e o st rospion et L 6% 11% 2%
Introducing a national dentlacl’ :va;':c:::l::‘ at‘l;ia:-’t“;s:rovides dental coverage to - 12% 359
Reducing the cost of cellphone bills - 11% 30%
Building half a million new affordable housing units 17% 28%
ity rorapenindll 4% (TZ3 e
Changing Canada’s electoral system to proportional representation 9% 23%
Removing the interest on federal student loans L 492¢ 90% 10%

m 1st » 2nd 3rd = Not ranked
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Which three ideas below would you MOST want to see the Liberals and NDP cooperate and focus their efforts on?



TOP 3 PRIORITIES FOR COOPERATION

CONSERVATIVE VOTERS RANKED

IN TOP 3
Increasing taxes on wealthy Canadians and closing tax loopholes and using the - -
money to improve access to health care services across the country 18% 17% 51% 49%
Introducing a universal pharmacare program that ensures every Canadian has o o -
access to affordable prescription medications 16% 16% 51% 49%
Take immediate action to ensure indigenous communities have clean drinking o -
water, and access to healthcare, social supports and housing on par with... 12% 36%
Introducing a national dental care program that provides dental coverage to 9% 11% 66% o
low income Canadians o ° 34%
Building half a million new affordable housing units |-~/ 10% 29%
Changing Canada’s electoral system to proportional representation 60/ 26%
Bold action on climate change including ending subsidies to oil companies and o 7% 81% 19%
helping workers in the oil and gas sector transitioning to other jobs ° ° °
. . 16%
Removing the interest on federal student loans % 84%

m 1st » 2nd 3rd = Not ranked
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Which three ideas below would you MOST want to see the Liberals and NDP cooperate and focus their efforts on?



